



Lausanne, 15 April 2024

To: IBA Board of Directors

## Mail vote: Establishment of the IBA Branch in the Republic of Tajikistan

Dear Board of Directors.

Following the email vote sent to you on 10 April 2024, I would like to inform you that the following decisions have been made:

- 1. To open the Branch of International Boxing Association IBA in the Republic of Tajikistan.
- 2. To approve the Regulations of the Branch of International Boxing Association IBA in the Republic of Tajikistan in the attached edition.
- 3. To appoint Director of the Branch of International Boxing Association IBA in the Republic of Tajikistan Mr. Mirzoaliev Abu-Bakr Komilovich for a period of 2 years and to issue the Power of Attorney to him.
- 4. The Director of the Branch of International Boxing Association IBA in the Republic of Tajikistan shall be authorized to submit to the registration authority the documents necessary for the registration of the Branch, in accordance with the legislation of the Republic of Tajikistan.
- 5. These decisions shall be disclosed and published on the IBA website.

Yours sincerely,

**Umar Kremley** 

President of the International Boxing Association (IBA)

